# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jay M. Pensler	01/28/2000
Norris C. Carroll	01/31/2000
Brian S. Schumacher	02/01/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walter Lorenz Surgical, Inc.	
Street Address:	1520 Tradeport Drive	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32229	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6508817

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: ssteinke@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 2: Stephen J. Foss, Esq.

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490-000236
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Comninou

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from inventors toWalterLorenz#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0830

500264327

source=Assignment from inventors toWalterLorenz#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0831

# **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### FINGER TISSUE EXPANDER

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/675,655, filed August 17, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, Walter Lorenz Surgical, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

1//

	Jay M. Pensler, M.D.
State of Illinois	
County of	) ss. )
	day of
(seal)	County, State of Illinois
OFFICIAL SEAL  T L GRAY  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/10/01	My Commission Expires: パター10・01

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0832

Norris C. Carroll, M.D.

State of Florida )
County of Suna sofa ) ss.
On this 3/5 day of
My Commission Expires:
Brian S. Schumacher
State of Florida )
County of Dova ) ss.
On this day of
(Seal)  DONNA C. STRAYER  MY COMMISSION # CC 694035  EXPIRES: November 4, 2001  Secs-Notary Fig. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

This document must be executed before the same notary by all inventors on the same day.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/24/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0833